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STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES - DECBEI 1, 1950 

APPLES 
Canadian apples held in cold and common storage were 8,101,000 bushels 

compared with 8,837,000 bushels last mcith and 9,920,000 bushels last year. The 
apparent net "out-of-storage" movement was 736,000 bushels. 

PEARS 
There were 65,000 bushels of Canadian Pears on hand on December 1, 1950. 

FRUfl', FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES 

There were 1,371,000 lb. of fruit in "Containers 1 lb. and Urxler" while 
fca' "Over 1 lb." the total was 16,270,000 lb. 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of sca totalled 
16,093,000 lb. A year ago they amounted to 14.998,000 lb. and last month to 
14,618,000 lb. The total of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives was 33,734,000 
pounds as compared with 30,612,000 lb. last year and 32,641.000 lb. last snth. 

VEGETABLES 
kioldings of vegetables were: 

POT Alt 
Stocks of potatoes were 21,955,000 busiels, there being an "out-of-

storage" movement of 1,091,000 bushels. 

ONION 
Stocks of onions were reported as 1,147,000 bushels as compared with 

675,000 bushels last year and 1,286,000 t*ishals last month. 

CARROTS 
Stocks of carrots amounted to 615,000 bushels as compared with 477,000 

bushels last month and 543,000 bushels la at year. 

CABBAGE 
Stocks of cabbages increased to 361,000 bushels fran 357,000 bushels 

last month. 

CELERY 
There were 224,000 crates of celery on hand. Last year at December 1 

there were 354,000 crates. 

vBxrABLES, FRO 	AND IN BRINE 

"Containers 1 lb. and Under" ehod a total of 3,53,000 lb. while 
fr "Over 1 lb." the tct.al was 8,933,000 lb. There were 3,668,000 lb. held 
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	 FRUIT FROZEN AND IN PRERVATI1TES 

DSCEIvIBER 1, 1950 November 1, 1950 December 1, 
PRELIMINARY 	Revised 	1949 

- 	 thousand pounds - 

CONTAINERS OVER 1 LB. 
Apple 
Reprocernlng 485 427 798 
Institutional 1,188 424 35 
Pulp 257 227 261 

TOTAL - 1,930 - 1,078 	- 1094 
Blueberries 
Reprocessing 370 433 1 0 294 
Institutional 80 101 181 
Pulp (x) _8 - 

TOTAL 	 450 534 

Oh erri e S 
Reprocessing 2,288 2,412 1,864 
Instltutjial 552 617 387 
Pulp 386 447 78 

TO PAL 3,226 - 3 4 476 - - 

Citrus Fruits 
Reprocessing - - 

Ins ltut1a1 164 (x) - 

Pulp (I) 155 769 
TOTAL 164 155 - 	 769 

Plums 
Repro ceslng 425 460 263 
Instituticnal 247 254 3 
Pulp (x) (x) - 10 

TOTAL 672 714 276 
Raspberr len 
Reprocessing 1,422 1,500 2,363 
Ingtjttjona1 264 396 208 
Pulp 92 98 61 

TOTAL 1,778 1,994 2 2 632 
Strawberries 
Reprocessing 4,096 4,798 4,631 
InstItutional 1,053 1 ? 248 315 
Pulp 907 	- 842 246 

TOTAL 6,056 6,888 5,192 
Other 
Reprocessing 1,283 995 1,157 
Institutional 181 380 70 
Pulp 530 	- 513 	- -- 	214 

TOTAL 	1994 1,888 1,441 

TOTAL 	 16,270 	_16727 	 15L216 
(x) Less than three firm reporting this It em. The figures therefore cannot be shcwn 

separately but are included in "Uther", 



IN r0RAUS AND FACTOR IES IN CANADA 
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DCEMR 1, 1950 Novnber 1, 1950 DeceriberI, 
PRELIMINARY 	Revised 	1949 

-thousand pounds - 
CONTAINERS I LB. AND UND( 

Apples (x) (x) 5 
Blueberries 9 16 21 
Cherries 12 8 8 
Citrus Fruits (x) (x) - 

Bluing - - - 

Raspberries 300 235 74 
Strawberries 873 895 218 
Other 137 142 72 

Reported 	 1,331 
tinted 	 40 

TOTAL 	 1371 	1 2 296 	 398 

FRUTI' IN S02 OR !3OAT2 

Apples 2,847 1,643 2,018 
Blueberries - (x) 128 
Cherries 1,653 1,504 Eeo 
Citrus Fruits 1,739 2,068 2,306 

2,617 2,618 2,967 
Rasçerries 1,986 1,590 2,104 
3trawborrjes 3,131 3 0 325 1,952 
Other 1,965 1,870 2 0 703 

Reported 	 15,938 
1stinted 	 155 
TOTAL 	 -- 	16,093 .ALkQ__________ 
SUARY OF_FRprr 

Containers Over 1 lb. 16270 16,77 13216 

Reprocessing 10,369 11,5 12,370 
Instjtjtjonal Trade 3,729 3,420 1,199 
Pulp 2,172 2,282 1,647 

Containers 1 lb. 	and Under 1,371 1,296 398 
In Breservatjves 16,093 14,618 14,998 

33,734 3241  

(x) 	Less than three firms reporting this itn. 	The figuros therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in "Other". 



Asparagus 
Beans, Lima 
Beans, String 
Corn 
Peas 
Other 

19 28 33 
560 606 707 
573 599 331 
499 565 306 

2,949 3,369 2,399 
301 927 1,005 

4. 	FROZIN V GPAELES IN STORAGES AND FAJTOFaES IN CMiADA 

DECBR 1, 1950 November 1, 1950 December 1, 
PRELIMINJRY 	Revised 	1949 

- thousand pounds - 

PR0Z VGTABLES 
C0NTAINRS 1 LB. AND UNDER 
Asoaragus 182 142 6 
Beans, Ljma 36 20 22 
Beans, String 532 648 92 
Corn 327 261 94 
iaas 1,952 1,6w 146 
Ot1r 554 473 291 

------------- 	___ 	 - 3 1 149 	-- 651 

CONTAINERS OVER 1 LB. 
FOR REPROCESSING 

TcYI1AL 	- 	 901 	 - 6,094_ 41__ 

CONTAINERS OVER 1 LB. 
FOR INSIITUTI0NAL TRADE 
Asparagus 54 82 12 
Beans, Lima 314 198 127 
Beans 	String 315 389 267 
Coin 399 320 121 
Peas 1,928 2,370 1,049 
OtIr 1,022 793 327 

TOTAL 4 032 4,152 1,903 
SUMMARY OF VZG]'I'ABLES 
Containers 1 lb. and Under 3,58 3,149 651 
containers Over 1 lb. 8,933 10,246 _684 
For Reprocessing 4,901 6,094 4,781 
For Institut1c*ia1 Trade 4,032 4,152 1,903 
In Brine 3,668 4,031 3,907 

TOT 	- 16 .184 	 17,476 - - 11,242 



CANADIAN APPLES IN COLD AND (X)LIMC*4 STORACE 	5. 

Including holdings by commercial Growers 

With comparative holdings for last year and for last maith 

(000 bushels)  

CANADA 	DECEMBER 1, 1960 	Nov. ]., 1950 	Dec. 1, 1949 
PRELIMtNARY 

o1d 	Common 	rOTAL 
TOTAL 	 6.996 - A105 	8,101 	 8,837 	8,920 

Maritirnes 633 435 1,067 1,571 2,048 
quebec 263 37 300 283 160 
Ontario 1,447 417 1,864 1,932 1,878 
Manitoba 135 16 151 65 242 
Seskatth swan 2 9 II 12 14 
Alberta 2 11 13 21 15 
Br. Columbia 4,514 181 4,695 4,953 4,563 

c IT ns 
Q.tbec 13 26 39 34 25 
Montreal 155 11 166 215 110 
Toronto 118 4 122 112 120 
innipeg 135 16 151 65 242 

Regina 1 3 4 6 6 
Seskatoon 1 2 3 4 5 
Calgary - 6 6 8 8 
£dmonton 2 5 7 13 8 
Vancouver )j 18 9 27 26 13 

/ Including New IJestminster. 
4 	

D 
t £' 	) 

(000 Bushels) 

DEC. 1, 1950 Nov. 1, 1950 Dec. 1, 1949 
PRELIMINARY 

CANADA 65 143 44 

Maritins - 1 - 
ueboc 9 13 9 

C'ntarjo 36 75 6 
1anitoba 3 1 5 
:iagkatchewan 1 2 1 
1berta 5 6 4 

Br. Columbia 11 45 19 



CANADIAN VETABLES IN COLD AND COMMON S1'CAGE 6. 	 Inc1ñing holdira by commercial growers 

with comparative figures for lest month, and for last year 

DEC. 1, 	Nov. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	DEC. 1, 	Nov. 1, 	Dec. 1, 
1950 	1950 	1949 	1950 	1950 	1949 

PR1LIMINARY 	 PRI LIMINARY 

- thousand bushels - 

POTATO 	 I9NS 

CANADA 21,955 23,046 22,892 1,147 1,286 675 

Maritimes 17,054 19,273 18,845 14 13 19 
Q.uebec 786 111 690 40 31 50 
Ontario 2,617 2,077 2,211 953 1,068 489 
Manitoba 41 15 25 9 13 35 
Saskatchewan 12 10 13 4 3 7 
Alberta 49 38 58 5 7 8 
Br. Columbia 1,396_1 22 1L050 

	

CARRS 	 CAAGE 

CANADA 	615 	477 	543 	361 	357 	473 

Maritins 80 84 119 37 84 97 
uabec 9 8 8 4 4 6 

Ontario 372 174 336 240 153 252 
ManItoba 3 3 5 2 2 7 
Saskatchewan 1 1 3 3 2 2 
Alberta 3 2 4 3 5 3 
Br. Columbia 147 205 68 72 107 106 

CEThRY ( thousand crates) 

CANADA 	224 	353 	354 

Marltirnes 1 	- 1 - 

4usbec 3 4 6 
Ontario 214 322 328 
ManItoba 1 2 9 
Saskatchewan 1 2 
Alberta 2 2 2 
Br. Colubmbia 2 20 El 
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